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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2019

9:30 a.m.

11 Arthur E. Grier 04-30955

MITCHELL/TAYLOR/CULP

11 Duct Shop of NC, Inc. 18-31591

WOODMAN

EDWARDS

11  Joseph G. Jemsek 06-31986

HENDERSON

Adv  Gregory S. Ballard 16-3301
Properties, LLC Ch.11
V. 10-30367
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

HENDERSON

LISCHWE/HOOPER

Continued hearing on Motion of the
Bankruptcy Administrator to Require
Debtor to File Post-Confirmation Reports,
to File Quarterly Fee Statements and to
Pay Quarterly Fees (298)

Hearing on Application of Summit
Financial Resources, L. P. for Allowance
and Payment of Fees and Expenses (51)

2nd continued hearing on Motion of the
Bankruptcy Administrator to Require
Debtors to File Post-Confirmation
Reports, to File Quarterly Fee Statements
and to Pay Quarterly Fees (1130)

Hearing on Motion for Order Allowing
Withdrawal as Counsel for the Debtor
(1138)

Status hearing (72)



5)

6)

7)

8)

Tuesday, February 26, 2019

11 Bentwood Farms, LLC

HAYES
HARDEN

Adv The Finley Group

V.
United States of America

HOUSTON
BENSON

The Finley Group

V.

Daniel J. Roselli and
Sara G. Roselli

HOUSTON/BROWN
PEARCE
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10:00 a.mn.

11 Ballantyne Brands, LLC
a Delaware LLC

PEARCE
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18-31823

14-3266
Ch.11
12-32462

16-3063
Ch.11
12-32462

19-30083

Page 2
Continued hearing on Motion of
Caterpillar Financial Services
Corporation for Relief from the

Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative,
Adequate Protection (41); Debtor’s
Response (48)

Status hearing (77)

Status hearing (78)

2nd continued hearing on Debtor’s
Motion for Authorization to Use Cash
Collateral and to Provide the Secured
Creditor with Adequate Protection (9)



