## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## <u>TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2019</u>

<u>9:30 a.m.</u> Arthur E. Grier 1) 11 04-30955 Continued hearing on Motion of the Bankruptcy Administrator to Require Debtor to File Post-Confirmation Reports, to File Quarterly Fee Statements and to Pay Quarterly Fees (298) MITCHELL/TAYLOR/CULP 2) Duct Shop of NC, Inc. 18-31591 Hearing on Application of Summit 11 Financial Resources, L. P. for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses (51) **WOODMAN EDWARDS** Joseph G. Jemsek 2nd continued hearing on Motion of the 3) 11 06-31986 Bankruptcy Administrator to Require **Post-Confirmation** Debtors to File Reports, to File Quarterly Fee Statements and to Pay Quarterly Fees (1130) Hearing on Motion for Order Allowing Withdrawal as Counsel for the Debtor (1138) **HENDERSON Gregory S. Ballard** 4) Adv 16-3301 Status hearing (72) **Properties**, LLC Ch. 11 10-30367 v. JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.

HENDERSON LISCHWE/HOOPER

5)	11 Bentwood Farms, LLC HAYES HARDEN	18-31823	Continued hearing on Motion of Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation for Relief from the Automatic Stay or, in the Alternative, Adequate Protection (41); Debtor's Response (48)
6)	Adv The Finley Group v. United States of America HOUSTON	14-3266 Ch. 11 12-32462	Status hearing (77)
	BENSON		
7)	Adv The Finley Group v. Daniel J. Roselli and Sara G. Roselli	16-3063 Ch. 11 12-32462	Status hearing (78)
	HOUSTON/BROWN PEARCE		
	******		
	<u>10:00 a.m.</u>		
8)	11 Ballantyne Brands, LLC a Delaware LLC	19-30083	2nd continued hearing on Debtor's Motion for Authorization to Use Cash Collateral and to Provide the Secured Creditor with Adequate Protection (9)
	PEARCE		

\*\*\*\*\*\*